

**Application Notices** 

Contact: David L. Hubbard (314) 444-7303

February 18, 2021

ST. LOUIS, MO — The Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis, acting pursuant to delegated authority for the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System, today approved the application by Darnell Phillips, Las Vegas Nevada; Philip M. Burns, West Point Nebraska; Gary C. Uhland, Warsaw Illinois; John D. Zimmer, Hannibal Missouri; and Gary W. Penn, Quincy Illinois; all acting as trustees of the R. Dean Phillips Bank Trust, Las Vegas Nevada (Phillips Bank Trust), to become a bank holding company, created under the Phillips Family Trust, u/t/a dated November 19, 2004. The Phillips Bank Trust intends to acquire control of: (i) Great River Bancshares, Inc., Quincy, Illinois, and its subsidiary bank, The Hill-Dodge Banking Company, Warsaw, Illinois; (ii) T&C Bancorp, Inc., Quincy, Illinois, and its subsidiary bank and bank holding company, Town & Country Bank Midwest, Quincy, Illinois, and North Missouri Bancorp, Inc., Edina, Missouri, and its subsidiary bank, The Citizens Bank of Edina, Edina, Missouri; (iii) Ambage, Inc., West Point, Nebraska, and its subsidiary bank, F&M Bank, Falls City, Nebraska; (iv) West Point Bancorp, Inc., West Point, Nebraska, and its subsidiary banks, F&M Bank, West Point, Nebraska, and Town & Country Bank, Las Vegas, Nevada; (v) Topeka Bancorp, Inc., Topeka, Kansas, and its subsidiary bank, Kaw Valley Bank, Topeka, Kansas; and (vi) HNB National Bank, Hannibal, Missouri.

Also approved under delegated authority is a companion application filed by HNB Bancorp, Inc., Hannibal, Missouri, to become a bank holding company and a second-tier subsidiary bank holding company of the Phillips Bank Trust by acquiring 100 percent of the voting shares of HNB National Bank, Hannibal, Missouri. Both applications were filed pursuant to Section 3(a)(1) of the Bank Holding Company Act of 1956, as amended.

\* \* \*